

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in WA No. 547/2005 & WAMP No. 1019/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R.BOOPALAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU STATE HNG.BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Ms.M.F.Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr.S.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, advocate, appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf

of Tamil Nadu State Housing Board (respondent No.1).

Issue notice to other respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

The Housing Board is directed to place before this Court the entire records

pertaining to impugned acquisition of the land of the petitioners with reference to

Survey No. 188/4 in Thiruvanmiyur village.

Post the matter on 13.03.2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master