

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in WA No. 547/2005 &
WAMP No. 1019/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R.BOOPALAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU STATE HNG.BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr.T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

by

In the meantime, as per the earlier order passed

this Court relevant record must be produced by the Tamil Nadu

State Housing Board as well as by the State Government

wherever it lies. The Registry will also communicate this order

to the Chief Secretary to the State of Tamil Nadu.

List this matter thereafter on a miscellaneous day.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master