

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in WA No. 547/2005 & WAMP No. 1019/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R.BOOPALAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU STATE HNG.BOARD AND ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the facts involved, this matter, in our view, is required to be disposed of at an early date. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has produced the original records relating to the acquisition proceedings. He is requested to keep the records with him so that the same can be looked into at the time of the hearing of matter.

Let the matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal in the 4th week of April,2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master