

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in WA No. 547/2005  
& WAMP No. 1019/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R.BOOPALAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU STATE HNG.BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, put up  
after summer vacation.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master